Form 3160-5 (March 2012)

# UNITED STATES 1625 N Franch Delegation Division, District I

1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: October 31, 2014

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR --**BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT** 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE – Other	instructions on p	age 2.		7. If Unit of CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well Gas W	/ell Other		HOBBS	OCh	8. Well Name and No. Federal 23 #9	A/Agreement, Name and/or No.  and No. 9 0. 5 Pool or Exploratory Area an Anders  Parish, State  R OTHER DATA  with the state of the sta	
2. Name of Operator ridgeway Arizona Oil Corp.			JANO		9. API Well No. 30-041-10535	/ .	
3a. Address 200 N. Loraine, STE 1440 Midland, TX 79701		3b. Phone No. (in 432-687-0303		-0/3	10. Field and Pool or E Chaveroo-San Ande	• • • •	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., 1980 FNL & 660 FEL Sec. 23, T-07S, R-33E	R.,M., or Survey Description, -	)	RECEIVED		11. County or Parish, S Roosevelt	State	
12. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BC	X(ES) TO INDICA	TE NATURE	OF NOTIC	E, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYF	E OF ACTI	ON .	······································	
✓ Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture	Treat	_	ction (Start/Resume)	Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair Change Plans	New Cor		=	nplete orarily Abandon	Other INC Response	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Bac		_ `	Disposal		
determined that the site is ready for In response to INC 13KSB11I Ridgeway Arizona has proposed a particle proposal includes plans to plug Ridgeway respectfully requests an expectfully requests an expectfully requests an expectfully requests and particle proposal includes plans to plug Ridgeway respectfully requests an expectfully requests and expected plans are supported by the proposal representation of the proposal representati	efinal inspection.)  plugging plan for 2013 to D  and abandon other wells extension until 2014 to plug  ENSION DENIED  PROCEDURE ON SUI	Pavid Glass with E contained in Leas gand abandon thin NDRY	: LM on 12/4/1 e NMNM831:	2. (A copy	of this plan has beer	attached)	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is tr	ue and correct. Name (Printed		le Production	n/Regulato		Assistant Field Manage	
Signatule Jane	r 2	Da	te 12/21/201	12			
0	THIS SPACE	FOR FEDERA	L OR STA	TE OFF	ICE USE		
Approved by  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached	Approval of this notice does	not warrant or cartif	Title		D	ate	
that the applicant holds legal or cuitable ti entitle the applicant to conduct one tions	tle to those rights in the subject		Office	P.	OSWELL FROM D	OFFICE	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.



December 5, 2012

Bureau of Land Management Roswell Field Office Attention: David Glass 2909 W. Second Street Roswell, NM 88201



Re: Ridgeway Arizona Oil Corp. 2013 plugging plan

Mr. Glass;

Ridgeway Arizona Oil Corp. ("Company") is the operator of record for numerous federal wells within the Chaveroo Field, located in Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.

In 2012, Ridgeway Arizona plugged twelve (12) federal wells in the Chaveroo Field. Ridgeway is in the process of compiling its budget for calendar year 2013 and has determined that, in addition to a number of other reactivations and workovers in the Chaveroo Field, plugging of up to twenty (20) wells in 2013 is an achievable goal. Our ability to complete all twenty wells will be dependent upon controlling the total costs associated with each well.

We would propose plugging the following wells in calendar year 2013:

Federal 19 #1 (30-041-20143)

Federal 19 #2 (30-041-10236)

Federal 21 #3 (30-041-10515)

Federal 21 #4 (30-041-10516)

Federal 21B #1 (30-041-20673)

Federal 24 #2 (30-041-10506)

Federal 24 #5 (30-041-10509)

Federal 24 #6 (30-041-10510)

Federal 24 #7 (30-041-10511)

Federal 24 #8 (30-041-10512)

TKL Federal 22 #1 (30-041-10540)

TKL Federal 22 #2 (30-041-10541)

TKL Federal 22 #3 (30-041-10542)

TKL Federal 22 #4 (30-041-10543)

Federal A #2 (30-041-20112)

Federal A #3 (30-041-20154)

Federal 21A #1 (30-041-20023)

Federal 23 #1 (30-041-10527)

Federal 23 #2 (30-041-00196)

Federal 23 #3 (30-041-10529)

200 N. Loraine, STE 1440 Midland, TX 79701

> Tel: 432-687-0303 Fax: 432-687-0321



In order to ensure that we can complete the maximum number of wells in 2013, the Company would like to verify that the Roswell Field Office finds the above listed wells as acceptable candidates for plugging in 2013. We would like to bid the specific wells together and select a contractor for this work in the near future. We request any suggested changes from your office by the end of January 2013.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at any time to discuss. Thank you for your time in reviewing our plugging plan for 2013.

Sincerely,

Jana True

Cc: Kevin Bussell, BLM Roswell Field Office Jamie Hogue, Ridgeway Arizona Oil Corp. Andy Chalker, Ridgeway Arizona Oil Corp. Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70081830000260366220

PD

# RECLU NON S & SOSI

## Number

1	3KS	B11	ورا

### DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

	4914.5-
·	Identification,
IID	NMNM83197*OEI
Lease	NMNM83197
CA	
Unit	
5.4	

Hand Delivered Received by	NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOM
	•

by	NOTICE OF	INCID	ENTS O	FNONC	OMPLIA	PA Unit				
Bureau of Land Management Office				Operator						
ROSWELL FIELD OFFICE				RIDGEWAY ARIZONA OIL CORP						
Address 2909 W. SECOND ST. ROSWELL NM 88201				ess		RWAY SUITE ON TX 7705				
Telephone 505-627-0229				Attention						
Inspector			Attn	Addr						
	BUSSELL	11/41/40	100	Тъ	15.2 (1)			To: .		
Site Name FEDERAL 23	Well or Facility 9	1/4 1/4 Section SENE 23	7S	Range 33E	Meridian NMP	County	EVELT	State NM		
Site Name	Well or Facility	1/4 1/4 Section	Township	Range	Meridian	County		State		
THE FOLLOWING VIOLATION	ON WAS FOUND BY BU	REAU OF LAN	D MANAGEN	ENT INSPECTO	ORS ON THE DA	TE AND AT THE	SITE LISTED A	BOVE		
Date		4 - hour clock)		Viola						
Date	Time (2	4 - Hour clock)		V 1012			Gravity of Violation			
11/14/2012	(	09:00			43 CFR 3162.3-4(a)			MINOR		
Corrective Action To Be Completed By	Date	Date Corrected			Assessment for Noncompliance			Assessment Reference		
12/26/2012						43	43 CFR 3163.1()			
When violation is corrected, sign this notic  Company Representative Title  Company Comments	A /Rog. Mo	8	Signature	James	z.fu	9	Date 12/5	27/47		
			-			·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Incidents of Noncompliance corrections and the service of Noncompliance corrections and the service of Noncomply as noted above under "Comply as noted above under "Compliance under "Co	cted within the prescrit at you already may hav prective Action To Be I self-certified correction and Gas Royalty Manan that any person who "kither written information	ames begin upo ped time from re- te been assessed Completed By'ns must be pos- gement Act of I nowingly or will required by th	eceipt of this of for noncomp you may inc tmarked no la 1982, as imple llfully" prepar	nis Notice or 7 b Notice and repor- bliance (see amo ur an additional ter than the next emented by the a es, maintains, o	rted to the Burea ount under "Asse assessment under t business day af applicable provis r submits, false,	u of Land Manag ssment for Nonce er (43 CFR 3163. ter the prescribed ions of the operatinaccurate, or mis	ement office a sympliance"). If and may als time for correcting regulation sleading report	t the you do o incur ction. s at s,		
A person contesting a violation shall receipt of the Incidents of Noncompli Interior Board of Lands Appeals, 801 Management office for further inform	request a State Director ance with the appropri North Quincy Street, S	r review of the ate State Direct	Incidents of Nor (see 43 CF	R 3165.3). The	This request mu State Director re	eview decision ma	ay be appealed	to the		
Signature of Bureau of Land Management	Authorized Officer					Date	Time			
L ROSE				173		11/14/12	14:10	<b>5</b>		
			OFFICE USE							
Number Date		Assessme	ent	Penal	lty	Termi	nation			
Type of Inspection						i				

### BLM Remarks, continued

Due to the lease expiration by cessation of production by BLM-NMSO decision dated 01/30/2012 on lease NMNM 83197, the BLM is requiring the operator to submit a plugging procedure within 30 days of this letter. For the following well, Federal 23 #9.

Correction Action: Submit plugging procedures, Submit Form 3160 -5 (Sundry Notice and Reports on Wells) describe your actions, 1 original and 5 copies are required.